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AN ACT to provide for °emoting and completing the records of 
the adjutant-general's office, relative to the military history of 
the individual members of the several military organisations 
from this state, in the service of the United States. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Istlividual Air 	SBOTION 1. The adjutant-general is hereby author- 
tor,' of Wino*. • oeldk,„ 	med and instrusted to take such measures as shall in 
tborized. 	his judgment be deemed necessary to correct and com- 

plete the records of his office, to the end that there 
shall be complete muster and descriptive rolls, with all 
subsequent information obtainable, pertaining to the 
military history of each individual member of the sev-
eral military organizations from this state, which are 
now or which have heretofore been or may hereafter be 
in the service of the general government during the 
present rebellion. 

ceeeing  of ac. SEMION 2. All expenditures under the preceding 
impt•'"P"" section, shall be certified by the adjutant-general to the me. 

secretary of state, who shall thereupon draw his war-
rant on the state treasurer for the same. 

Appropriation. 	SBOTION 8. There is hereby appropriated from the 
war fund the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars, or so 
much thereof as may be necessary, to defray the ex-
penses incurred in carrying out the provisions of this 
act. 

BEcrrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 22, 1865. 
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